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LUCKNOW UNIVERSITY, LUCKNOW 

ORDINANCE RELATING TO FEES PRESCRIBED FOR FACULTY OF 
ARTS, SCIENCE, COMMERCE, LAW, EDUCATION AND FINE ARTS 

Fees Payable to the University are classified under the following heads in the faculty of Arts, 
Science, Commerce, Law, Education and Fine Arts from the session 2018-2019 and onwards. 

A. Enrolment fee 

B. Tuition fee 

C. Cultural Activities fee 

D. Delegacy fee 

E. Student Union fee 

F. Hostel fee including Electricity 

G. Games fee 

H. Library & E- Library fee 

I. Examination fee 

J. Laboratory fee 

K. Development fee 

L. Admission fee 

M. Poor Student Fund 

N. Student Medical Relief. Fund 

0. I Card Fee 

P, Municipal Fee 

Enrollment Fee 

The fee for Enrolment shall be charged once only at the time of admission in University. 
(Including Associated and Constituent Colleges also in the faculties of Arts, Science, Commerce, 
Law, Education and Fine Arts) 

A. 

B. 

General Students 

Foreign Students 

Fee Refund Policy 

Rs. 1000/­

Rs. 10000/-

A. The request for refund of fees to withdrawal from the course shall only be entertained if 
made within 30 days from the date of admission. The refund is subject to 10% deduction of 
fee deposited (excluding enrollment fee) provided He/She has not attended the classes. 

Rebate to University Employees 
A. Rebate for wards of University employee would be 50% of tution fee only regardless of regular 

or self financed course. 



FACULTY OF ARTS: 

SI. Head B.A. M.A. Ph.D. D. Lit. D.P.A. D.F.A, M.Phil B.L.1. Sc. 
No. Semester (Semester Annual I Annual Semester Semester Semester Semester 

1. Admission Fee 175 300 500 500 300 300 500 175 
2. Games Fee 100 100 200 200 100 100 100 100 
3. Library & E -Library 100 300 I 600 I 600 300 300 300 300 

Fee I 

4. Tuition Fee 735 1092 4284 4284 546 546 2142 1302 
5. Municipal Fee 100 100 200 200 100 100 100 100 
6. DeleQacy Fee 30 30 60 60 30 30 30 30 
7. Poor Student Fund 100 100 200 I 200 100 100 100 100 
8. Examination Fee 2000 2000 4000 I 4000 2000 2000 2000 2000 
9. Development Fee 1000 1000 4000 4000 1000 1000 1000 1000 
10. Cultural Activities Fee 50 50 100 100 50 50 50 50 
11. Identity Card Fee 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 ·--12. Total 4440 5122 14194 14194 4576 4576 6372 5207 
13. Govt. Aid in Tuition 663 1002 4068 4068 501 501 2034 1212 

Fee 
14. Paid by Student + 3777 4120 10126 10126 4075 4075 4338 3995 

Additional Fee if any 

SI. No. I Head PG Diploma in PG Diploma in PG Diploma in Public 
Translation Linguistic Administration 

I 
1. Admission Fee 300 300 300 

2, Games Fee 100 100 100 

3. Library Fee 300 300 300 

4. Tuition Fee 1092 1092 1092 
--

5. Municipal Fee 100 100 100 

6. Delegacy Fee 60 60 60 

7. Poor Student Fund 200 200 200 

8. Examination Fee 2000 2000 2000 

9. Development Fee 2000 2000 2000 

10. Cultural Activities Fee 100 I 100 100 

111. Identity Card Fee 50 50 50 

12. Total 6302 6302 6302 

13. Govt. Aid in Tuition Fee 2854 2854 2854 

14, Paid by Student + Additional Fee if any 3448 3448 3448 

Oriental Studies Student 
The total fee will be charged per session from Oriental Studies students as given below. 

1. 
2. 
3, 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

Dabir-e-Mahir 
Alim 
Dabir-e-Kamil 
Fazil-e-Adab (Shia/ Sunni) 
Fazil-e-Tafsir (Shia/ Sunni) 
Shastri 
Acharya 

Rs. 1649/- Per year 
Rs. 1649/- Per year 
Rs. 2149/- Per year 
Rs. 2149/- Per year 
Rs. 2149/- Per year 
Rs. 1649/- Per year 
Rs. 1075/- Per Semester 
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Additional Fee 

A. Candidates offering Tourism as one of the S.F. subject in B.A. class a fee of Rs. 4000 /- per semester will 
be charged extra. 

B. Candidates offering Jyotir Vigyan as one of the S.F. subject in B.A. class a fee of Rs. 2000/- per semester 
will be charged extra. 

C. Candidates offering Home Science Or Geography as one of the S.F. subject in B.A. class a fee of Rs. 
4000/- each subject. Per semester will be charged extra. 

D. Candidates offering Mass Communication & Video Production as one of the S.F. subject in B.A. class a 
fee of Rs. 5000/- per semester will be charged extra. 

E. Candidates offering Physical Education as one of the S.F. subject in B.A. class a fee of Rs. 5000/- per 
semester will be charged extra. 

F. Candidates offering Criminology as one of the S.F. subject in B.A. Class a fee of Rs. 3000/- per semester 
will be charged extra. 

G. Candidates offering Police Science as one of the S.F. subject in B.A. Class a fee of Rs. 3000/- per 
semester wi ll be charged extra. 

H. Candidates offering Rural Development as one of the S.F. subject in B.A. Class a fee of Rs. 3000/- per 
semester will be charged extra. 

I. An additional fee of Rs. 3000/- per Semester will be charged from the candidates who offering the Social 
Work subject at Post Graduate level. 

J. Laboratory fee will be charged @ Rs. 1000/- per subject per academic session for undergraduate classes 
and for Post Graduate will be charged Rs. 1000/- per semester and for M. Phil. Rs. 1500/- Per semester 
and for Ph.D./D. Lit Student the fee shall be Rs. 3000/- per session 

K. Exempted fee will be charged as regular exam fee. 
L. Examination fee for evaluation of Ph.D./0. Lit. thesis will be charged Rs . 12000/-
M. Examination fee for evaluation of Dissertation/Thesis will be charged of Rs. 1000/- extra who offering 

Dissertation/Thesis in lieu of one Theory paper in M.A./M. Phil 
N. Computer Practical Lab fee wil l be charged @ Rs. 3000/- per semester from B.Lib.Sc students. 
0. Candidates offering M.A. Statistics Computer fee will be charged Rs. 2500/- per semester. 
P. Tuition fee including examination fee for Proficiency in French/German/Russian/Arabic/Persian 

/Urdu/Sanskrit/Chinese/Tibetan/Modern Arabic/Modern Persian shall be Rs. 4000/- {Tuition fee 
2500+Exam fee Rs. 1500) per session for students already taken admission in any other courses. 

Q. Tuition fee including examination fee for Diplomas in French/German/Russian/Chinese/Tibetan shall be 
Rs. 3000/- Tuition Rs. 1500+1500 Exam per session for students already taken admission in any other 
courses. 

R. An additional fee of Rs 1000/- per semester will charged from the candidates who offering the M.P.A. 
subject in semester I and II only. 

S. The examination fee for course work of Ph.DID.Lit students shall be cha rged once only at the time of 
admission in concerned program. 

T. Verification fee of mark-sheet/Degree will be charged@ Rs. 2000/- (It includes Govt. organization also) 
U. Back Paper/Improvement fee will be charged @ Rs.1000/- per paper. 
V. The examination fee for course work of Ph.DID.Lit student shall will be charged once only at the time of 

admission of unive;sity. From llnd year onwards Rs. 2000/- wi ll be charged as infrastructure facility fee per 
year. 

W. Cost of Registration in any program in Undergraduate program will be charged @ Rs 800/- from 
General/CBC candidates and Rs. 400/- from SC/ST candidates and in Post graduate wi ll be charged @ 
Rs.1000/- from General/CBC candidates and @ Rs.500/- from SC/ST candidates. 

X. Miscellaneous fees related to examination head is enclosed at Annexure 'A' 
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2. FACULTY OF SCIENCE 
SI. No. Head B.Sc. M.Sc. (Sem.) M. Phil. Ph.D. D.Sc. 

(Semester) (Annual) (Annual) (Annual) 
1. Admission Fee 175 300 500 500 500 
2. Games Fee 100 100 200 200 200 
3. Library Fee 100 300 600 600 I 600 
4. Tuition Fee 735 1092 4284 4284 4284 
5. Municioal Fee 100 100 200 200 200 
6. Deleoacv Fee 30 30 60 60 I 60 
7. Poor Student Fund 100 100 I 200 200 200 
8. Examination Fee 2500 2500 4000 4000 4000 
9. Development Fee I 1000 2000 2000 2000 I 2000 
10. Cultural Activities Fee 50 50 100 100 100 
11. ldentitv Card Fee T 50 50 50 50 50 
12. Total 4940 6622 12194 12194 12194 
13. Govt. Aid in Tuition 663 1002 4068 4068 4068 

Fee 
>-

4277 f 8126 14. Paid by Student + 5620 8126 8126 
Additional Fee if anv 

Additional Fee 
A. Candidates offering computer science as one of the S.F. subject in B.Sc. class a fee of Rs. 3000/- per 

semester will be charged extra. 
B. Candidates offering Electronics as one of the S.F. subject in B.Sc. class a fee of Rs. 3000/- per semester will 

be charged extra. 
c. Candidates offering "Genetics and Genomics" as one of the S.F. subject in B.Sc. class a fee of Rs. 15000/­

per semester will be charged extra. 
D. Candidates offering "Nanotechnology" as one of the S.F. subject in B.Sc. class a fee of Rs. 8000/- per 

semester will be charged extra. 
E. Candidates offering "Materials Science" as one of the S.F. Subject in B.Sc. Class a Fee of Rs. 8000/- per 

semester will be charged extra. 
F. Candidates offering "Bio-Technology" as one of the S.F. subject in B.Sc. Class a Fee of Rs. 25000/- per 

semester will be charged extra. 
G. Laboratory fee will be charged @ Rs. 2000/- per subject per academic session from under graduate students 

extra. 
H. An additional fee of Rs. 1500/- will be charged from the candidates who offering the Geology subject at under 

graduate level. 
1. Laboratory fee from the candidates who have taken admission in M.Sc. in the subjects Zoology, Botany, 

Physics and Geology will be charged Rs. 1500/- per semester & in M.Phil Rs. 2000/- per Semester and 
PhD/.DSc.student will be charged Rs. 4000/- per annum. 

J. Laboratory fee from the candidates who have taken admission in M.Sc. Chemistry will be charged Rs. 2500/­
per semester and in M.Phil Rs. 2500/- Per semester cind PhD./DSc.student will be charged Rs. 5000/- per 
annum. 

K. Laboratory fee from the candidates who have taken admission in M.Sc. Bio Chemistry will be charged Rs. 
10000/- per semester and in M.Phil Rs.4000/- per semester and Ph.D./DSc. w ill be charged Rs. 8000/- per 
annum. 

L. An additional fee of Rs. 1200/- per semester will be charged from the candidates who offering the Zoology, 
Botany and Geology subject at post graduate level. 

M. Examination fee for evaluation of Ph.D./D.Sc. Thesis will be charged of Rs. 12000/-
N. Examination fee for evaluation of Dissertation/Thesis will be charged of Rs. 1000/- extra who offering 

Dissertation/Thesis in lieu of one theory paper in M.Sc./M.Phil. 
O. Computer practical fee will be charged Rs. 2500/- per semester from M.Sc. Statistics students. 
P. The examination fee for course work of Ph.DID.Lit students shall be charged once only at the time of 

admission in concerned program. 
Q, Verification fee of mark-sheeUDegree will be charged @ Rs. 2000/ - (It includes Govt. organization also) 
R. Back Paper/Improvement fee will be charged @ Rs.1000/- per paper. 
s. The examination fee for course work of Ph.DID.Lit student shall will be charged once only at the time of 

admission of university. From llnd year onwards Rs. 2000/- will be charged as infrastructure facility fee 
per year. 

Cost of Registration in any program in Undergraduate program wil l be charged @ Rs 800/- from General/OBC candidates 
and Rs. 400/- from SC/ST candidates and in Post graduate will be charged @ Rs. 1000/- from General/OBC 
candidates and @ Rs.500/- from SC/ST candidates 
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3. FACULTY OF EDUCATION 

I SI. Head M.A. M.Ed. Ph.D. D.Lit. 
No. (Semester) 

I B.Ed. 
(Semester) (Semester) (Annual) (Annual) 

I 

1. Admission Fee 300 I 300 300 500 500 
2. Games Fee 100 100 100 200 200 
3. Library Fee I 300 I 300 600 600 600 
4. Tuition Fee 1092 1302 4284 4284 4284 

5. Municipal Fee T 100 100 100 200 200 
6. Delegacy Fee 30 -- 30 I 30 60 60 
7. Poor Student Fund 100 100 100 200 200 
8. Examination Fee 2500 2500 4000 4000 4000 

~ -9. Development Fee 4000 I 5000 2000 2000 2000 
10 Cultural Activities Fee 50 50 50 100 100 
11. Identity Card Fee 50 I 50 50 50 50 

12. Total ; 8622 9632 11614 12194 12194 

13. Govt. Aid in Tuition Fee 1002 1194 1194 4068 4068 
--I 14. Paid by Student + additional 17620 I 8438 10420 8126 8126 

Fee if any -- - ~ 

Additional Fee 

A. Laboratory fee will be charged of Rs. 1000/- per subject per semester from B.Ed. students. 
B, Laboratory fee will be charged of Rs. 2000/- per semester from M.A. Education/M.Ed.and Rs.2000/- per 

semester from B.Ed. Students and Rs. 4000/- per session from Ph.D./D.Lit. 
C. The Teaching Practice and Internship fee will be charged of Rs. 2000/- per semester from the B.Ed. 

Students. 
D. Examination fee for the evaluation of the Ph.D./0.Lit. thesis will be charged of Rs. 12000/-
E. Examination fee for the evaluation of Dissertation/Thesis will be charged of Rs. 1000/- extra, who offering 

Dissertation/Thesis in lieu of one theory paper in M.A./M.Ed./M.Phil 
F. Verification fee of mark-sheet/Degree will be charged @ Rs. 2000/- (It includes Govt. organization also) 
G. Back Paper/Improvement fee will be charged @ Rs.1000/- per paper. 
H. The examination fee for course work of Ph.DID.Lit student shall will be charged once only at the time of 

admission of university. From llnd year onwards Rs. 2000/- will be charged as infrastructure facility fee per 
year. 

I, Cost of Registration in any program in Undergraduate program will be charged @ Rs 800/- from 
General/OBC candidates and Rs. 400/- from SC/ST candidates and in Post graduate will be charged @ 
Rs.1000/- from General/OBC candidates and @ Rs.500/- from SC/ST candidates. 

I 
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4. FACULTY OF COMMERCE 

SI. No, Head B.Com. I M.Com. 
(Semester) I (Semester) 

1. Admission Fee 175 300 
2. Games Fee 100 100 
3. Library Fee 100 300 
4. Tuition Fee 735 1092 
5. Municipal Fee 100 100 
6. Deleqacy Fee 30 30 
7. Poor Student Fund 100 100 
8. Examination Fee 2500 2500 
9. Develooment Fee 1000 4000 
10 Cultural Activities Fee 50 50 
11. ldentitv Card Fee 50 50 
12. Total 4940 8622 
13. Govt. Aid in Tuition Fee 663 1002 
14. Paid by Student + additional Fee if 4277 7620 

any, 

5. FEE STRUCTURE (PER SEMESTER) IN M.B.A. Regular Program 

1. M.B.A. PER SEMESTER:-
SI. No, Head 

1. Admission Fee 

2. Games Fee 
3. Library Fee 
4. Tuition Fee 
5. Municipal Fee 
6. Deleaacv Fee 
7. Poor Student Fund 

8. Examination Fee 
9. Development Fee 
10 Cultural Activities Fee 
--11. Identity Card Fee 

12. Total 
13. Govt. Aid in Tuition Fee 

14. Paid by Student + additional Fee if any, 

ADDITIONAL FEE 

Ph.D. D.Lit. 
(Annual) {Annual) 

500 500 

200 200 
I 600 600 
I 4284 4284 
I 200 200 

60 60 
200 200 
4000 4000 
4000 4000 
100 100 
50 50 

I 14194 14194 
4068 4068 
10126 10126 

M.B.A, 
(Semester) 

5000 

100 
600 
1111 3 
100 
60 
100 

5000 
30000 
50 

50 
52173 -
4000 

48173 

A. In addition, a refundable caution money of Rs. 5000/- shall be charged at the time of admission in 
MBA and refundable after declaration of the final year result within 30 days If no loss or damages of 
the department property. 

B. The fee of the Back Paper/Improvement Rs. 1000/- per paper will be charged from student of M.B.A. 
Course. 

C. The request for refund of fees to withdrawal from the course shall only be entertained if made within 
30 days from the date of admission. The refund is subject to 10% deduction of fee deposited. 
Provided He/She has not attended the classes. 

D. Cost of Registration in any program in Undergraduate program will be charged @ Rs 800/- from 
General/OBC candidates and Rs. 400/- from SC/ST candidates and in Post graduate will be charged 
@ Rs.1000/- from General/OBC candidates and @ Rs.500/- from SC/ST candidates. 



6. FACULTY OF LAW 

SI, Head LL,B. LL.M. i Ph.D. LLD. 
No. (Semester) (Semester) {Annual) (Annual) 

1. Admission Fee 300 500 I 500 500 
2. Games Fee 100 100 200 200 
3. Library Fee 300 600 I 600 600 
4. Tuition Fee 2375 2675 4284 4284 
5. Municipal Fee 100 100 I 200 200 
6. Delegacy Fee 30 30 I 60 60 
7. Poor Student Fund 100 100 I 200 200 

8. Examination Fee 2500 2500 4000 4000 
9. Development Fee 1000 I 2000 4000 4000 
10 Cultural Activities Fee 50 50 1 100 100 

11. Identity Card Fee 50 50 I 50 50 

12. Total 6905 8705 I 14194 14194 
13. Govt. Aid in Tuition Fee 2340 2160 

1 4068 4068 

14. Paid by Student + additional fee if any 4565 6545 I 10126 10126 

ADDITIONAL FEE 
A, Examination fee for evaluation of Ph.D./LL.D. Thesis will be charged Rs.12000/-
B. The fee of the Back Paper/Improvement Rs. 1000/- per paper will be charged from student of 

LL.B./LL.M. Course. 
C. The request for refund of fees to withdrawal from the course shall only be entertained if made within 30 

days from the date of admission. The refund is subject to 10% deduction of fee deposited. Provided 
He/She has not attended the classes. 

D. Verification fee of mark-sheeUDegree will be charged@ Rs. 2000/- (It includes Govt. organization also) 
E. Back Paper/Improvement fee will be charged @ Rs.1000/- per paper. 
F. The examination fee for course work of Ph.D/LL.D student shall will be charged once only at the time of 

admission of university. From llnd year onwards Rs. 2000/- will be charged as infrastructure facility fee 
per year. 

G. Cost of Registration in any program in Undergraduate program will be charged @ Rs 800/- from 
General/OBC candidates and Rs. 400/- from SC/ST candidates and in Post graduate will be charged @ 
Rs.1000/- from General/OBC candidates and @ Rs.500/- from SC/ST candidates. 

I 
I 
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COLLEGE OF ARTS & CRAFTS, FACULTY OF FINE ARTS 
UNIVERSITY OF LUCKNOW 

(ORDINANCE RELATING TO FEE PRESCRIBED) 
The fees payable to the college are classified under following heads from the session 2015-

2016 and on wards. 

(a) Enrolment fee 

(b) Tuition fee 

(c) Cultural Activities fee 

(d) Delegacy fee 

(e) Student Union fee 

(f) Hostel fee including Electricity 

(g) Games fee 

(h) Library & E- Library fee 

(i) Examination fee 

U) Laboratory fee 

(k) Development fee 

(I) Admission fee 

(m)Poor Student Fund 

(n) Student Medical Relief. Fund 

(o) I Card Fee 

(p) Municipal Fee 

Enrollment Fee 

The fee for Enrolment shall be charged once only at the time of admission in University. 
(Including Associated and Constituent Colleges also in the faculties of Arts, Science, Commerce, 
Law, Education and Fine Arts) 

(i) General Students 

(ii) Foreign Students 

Fee Refund Policy 

Rs. 1000/­

Rs. 10000/-

• The request for refund of fees to withdrawal from the course shall only be entertained if 
made within 30 days from the date of admission. The refund is subject to 10% deduction of 
fee deposited (excluding enrollment fee) provided He/She has not attended the classes 

Rebate to University Employees 

• Rebate for wards of University employee would be 50% of tution fee only regardless of 
regular or self financed course. 
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FACULTY OF FINE ARTS:-

SI. No. Head BVA/BFA BVA/BFA(S.F.) Diploma Certificate M.V.A(S.F.) 
(Semester) (Semester) (Regular) (Regular) semester 

1. Admission Fee 300 500 300 300 750 

2. Games Fee 100 100 100 100 100 

3. Library Fee 300 300 300 300 300 

4. Tution !='ee 2142 7000 2400 2040 6650 

5. Delegacy Fee 30 30 30 60 30 

6. Poor Student Fund Fee 100 100 100 200 100 

7. Examination Fee 2400 2400 2000 2000 2000 

8. Development Fee 2000 5000 4000 2000 4000 

9. Cultural Activities Fee 50 50 100 100 50 

10 Municipal Fee 100 100 100 100 100 

11 Identity Card Fee 50 50 50 50 50 

12 Total 7572 15630 9480 7250 14130 

13. Govt. Aid in Tuition Fee 1200 - 2100 1740 -
14. Paid by Student + 6372 15630 7380 5510 14130 

additional fee if any 

ADDITIONAL FEE 

A. In addition Lab Fee @ Rs2000/- and subject fee @ Rs700/- will be charged per semester from 
BVNBFA regular students. 

B. In addition Lab Fee @ Rs. 3000/- and subject fee @ Rs700/- will be charged per semester from 
BVNBFA Self finance students. 

C. In addition Lab Fee @ Rs. 3500/- and subject fee @ Rs700/- will be charged per from regular 
diploma students. 

D. In addition Lab Fee @ Rs. 3000/- and subject fee @ Rs700/- will be charged per semester from 
MVA S.F. students. 

E. In addition, a refundable College caution money of Rs. 500/- and Library caution money of Rs. 
500/- shall be charged at the time of admission in B.V.A./M.V.A./Diploma/Certificate Programs and 
will be refundable after declaration of the final year result within 30 days If no loss or damages of the 
department property. 

F. Examination fee for evaluation of Ph.D./D.Lit. Thesis will be charged Rs. 12000/-
G. The fee of the Back Paper/Improvement Rs. 1000/- per paper will be charged .. 
H, The request for refund of fees to withdrawal from the course shall only be entertained if made within 

30 days from the date of admission. The refund is subject to 10% deduction of fee deposited. 
Provided He/She has not attended the classes. 

I. Verification fee of mark-sheet/Degree will be charged @ Rs. 2000/- (It includes Govt. organization 
also) 

J. Back Paper/Improvement fee will be charged @ Rs.1000/- per paper. 
K. The examination fee for course work of Ph.DID.Lit student shall will be charged once only at the 

time of admission of university. From llnd year onwards Rs. 2000/- will be charged as infrastructure 
facility fee per year. 

L. Cost of Registration in any program in Undergraduate program will be charged @ Rs 800/- from 
General/OBC candidates and Rs. 400/- from SC/ST candidates and in Post graduate will be 
charged @ Rs.1000/- from General/OBC candidates and @ Rs.500/- from SC/ST candidates. 

Ph.D. 
(Annual) 
500 

200 

600 

4284 

200 

60 

200 

4000 

4000 

100 

50 

14194 

4068 

10126 



ANNEXURE 'A' 

- Fc1,1xo1;~ ~ 
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& ., 
Name of Course 

MA. Biostatistics/ Statistics 

Master of Community Medicine 
& Pub. Health 
M.A. Criminology & Criminal 
Justices 
M.A. Defense Studies 

M.A. French 

M.A. Geography 

M .A. Home Science 

M.A. Jyotri Vigyan 

M.A. Population Education & 
Rural Development 
M.A. Women Studies 

M.A. Psychology 

M .A. Human consciousness & 
Yoqic Science 
Master of Business Economics 

Master Hospital and Health Care 
Administration 
Master of Journalism & Mass 
Comm. 
Master of Public Administration 

Master of Public Health 

Master of Travel and Tourism 
Manaqement (MTTM) 
P.G. Dip. Applied Ethics 

P.G. Dip. Archeology & 
Museoloqy 
P.G. Dip. Counseling & 
Communication 
P. G. Dip. Disaster Relief & 
Rehabilitation 
P. G. Dip. Electronic Media & 
Film Production 

Mode 

Sem. 

Sem. 

Sem. 

Sem. 

Sem. 

Sem. 

Sern. 

Sern. 

Sern. 

Sem. 

Sern. 

Sem. 

Sern. 

Sem. 

Sem. 

Sem. 

Sem. 

Sem. 

annual 

annual 

annual 

annual 

annual 

LUCKNOW UNIVERSITY, LUCKNOW 

ORDINANCE RELATING TO FEES PRESCRIBED FOR FACULTY OF 
ARTS, SCIENCE, COMMERCE, LAW, EDUCATION AND FINE ARTS 

SELF-FINANCE COURSES (2018-2019) 

Admission Game Library & Tution Delegacy Poor Exam Development 
Fee E Library Fee Student 

300 100 300 8000 30 100 2000 4000 

300 100 300 8000 30 100 2000 4000 

300 100 300 8000 30 100 2000 4000 

300 100 300 8000 30 100 2000 4000 

300 100 300 8000 30 100 2000 4000 

300 100 300 8000 30 100 2000 4000 

300 100 300 8000 30 100 2000 4000 

300 100 300 4000 30 100 2000 4000 

300 100 300 8000 30 100 2000 4000 

300 100 300 4000 30 100 2000 4000 

300 100 300 8000 30 100 2000 4000 

300 100 300 8000 30 100 2000 4000 

300 100 300 15000 30 100 2000 10000 

300 100 300 15000 30 100 2000 10000 

300 100 300 15000 30 100 2000 10000 

300 100 300 8000 30 100 2000 4000 

300 100 300 15000 30 100 2000 10000 

300 100 300 15000 30 100 2000 10000 

300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 2000 

300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 2000 

300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 2000 

300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 2000 

300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 2000 

( 
r7 

-
Culture I I Municipal Total 
Act. Card --- - · 
100 50 100 15080 

100 50 100 15080 

100 50 100 15080 

100 50 100 15080 

100 50 100 15080 

100 50 100 15080 

100 50 100 15080 

100 50 100 11080 

100 50 100 15080 

100 50 100 11080 

100 50 100 15080 

100 50 100 15080 

100 50 100 28080 

100 50 100 28080 

100 50 100 28080 

100 50 100 15080 

100 50 100 28080 

100 50 100 28080 

100 50 100 15080 

100 50 100 15080 

100 50 100 15080 

100 50 100 15080 

100 50 100 15080 



-- - ---- -- ---- -----
SELF-FINANCE COURSES (2018-2019) 

'lilame of Course Mode Admission Game Library & Tution Delegacy Poor Exam Development Culture I Municipal Total 
Fee E Library Fee Student Act. Card 

=>.G. Dip. Forensic Science annual 300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 2000 100 50 100 15080 

=>.G. Dip. Front office Sem. 300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 2000 100 50 100 15080 
\Aanaqement 
P.G. Dip. HIV Aids & Family Life annual 300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 2000 100 50 100 15080 
Education 
P.G. Dip. Hospital & Health Care annual 300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 2000 100 50 100 15080 
Administration 
P.G. Dip. Human Resources and annual 300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 2000 100 50 100 15080 
Management 
P.G. Dip. Human Resources & annual 300 ·100 300 8000 30 100 4000 2000 100 50 100 15080 
Development 
P.G. Dip. Human Resource Sem. 300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 2000 100 50 100 15080 
Development & Organizational 
Behavior 
P.G. Dip. Management of NGO's annual 300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 2000 100 50 100 15080 

P.G. Dip. In Media Writing annual 300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 2000 100 50 100 15080 

P.G. Dip. Public Relations & annual 300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 2000 100 50 100 15080 
Advertising 
P.G. Dip. Rural Management annual 300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 2000 100 50 100 15080 

P.G. Dip. Social Duties and annual 300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 2000 100 50 100 15080 
Human Riqhts 
P.G. Dip. Travel Management Sem. 300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 2000 100 50 100 15080 

P.G. Dip. Vastu Shastra annual 300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 2000 100 50 100 15080 

P.G. Dip. Naturopathic Science 300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 2000 100 50 100 15080 
& Yoga 
Advance Diploma Clinical annual 300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 2000 100 50 100 15080 
Nutrition & Die tics 
Advance Diploma Fashion annual 300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 2000 100 50 100 15080 
Desioning 
Advance Diploma Food annual 300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 2000 100 50 100 15080 
Processinq 
Diploma Air Line Ticketing & annual 300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 2000 100 50 100 15080 
CRS 
Diploma Democracy & annual 300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 2000 100 50 100 15080 
Governance 
Diploma Food Production Sem. 300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 I 2000 100 50 100 15080 

Diploma Health & Hygiene annual 300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 2000 100 50 100 15080 
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- --- -----·------- - --- - - --- - - - --- -~ ------
SELF·FINANCE COURSES (2018-2019) 

Name of Course Mode Admission Game Library & Tution Delegacy Poor Exam Development Culture ,-1- - Municipal Total 
Fee Eli~ Fee Student Act. Card -Certificate Course for proficiency Six 300 100 300 4000 30 100 4000 2000 100 50 100 11080 

in Enqlish Lanquaqe Month 
Certificate Course in Journal ism Six 300 100 300 4000 30 100 4000 2000 100 50 100 11080 
in English Month 
Certificate Course in Creative Six 300 100 300 4000 30 100 4000 2000 100 50 100 11080 
writinq in Enqlish Month 
certificate Course in Theatre and Six 300 100 300 4000 30 100 4000 2000 100 50 100 11080 
Film Studies Month 
Certificate Course in Soft Skills Six 300 100 300 4000 30 100 4000 2000 100 50 100 11080 
and Personality Development Month 
Certificate Course in Ame rican Six 300 100 300 4000 30 100 4000 2000 100 50 100 11080 
Studies Month 
Diploma Course in American 300 100 300 4000 30 100 4000 2000 100 50 100 11080 
Studies 
M.A. Sem. 300 100 300 4000 30 100 2000 2000 100 50 100 9080 
Ml H/AIH/PO.SC./E:CONOMICS 
Master of Social Work Sem. 300 100 300 15000 30 100 2000 10000 100 50 100 28080 

B.A. Hons (All Course) sem. 300 100 300 4000 30 100 2000 2000 100 50 100 9080 

B.A Social Work/Police Sc./ Sem. 300 100 300 4000 30 100 2000 2000 100 50 100 9080 
Rural Development 
Bachelor of Public Health Sem. 300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 4000 100 50 100 17080 

B.Lib. Sc. Sem. 300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 2000 100 50 100 15080 

M.Lib. Sc. Sem. 300 100 300 12000 30 100 4000 4000 100 50 100 21080 

P.G. Dip. In Rural Management Sem. 300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 2000 100 50 100 15080 

M. Phil. All Course Sem. 300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 4000 100 50 100 17080 

M.A. Education Sem. 300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 4000 100 50 100 17080 

B.EI.Ed. 1st Year annual 0 0 0 0 0 0 4000 0 0 0 0 40000 

B.EI.Ed .. 2nd Year annual 4000 30000 

B.EI.Ed. 3rd & 4th Year annual 4000 25000 

M.Com Applied Economics Sem. 300 100 300 8000 30 100 2500 4000 100 50 100 15580 

M.Com Commerce Sem. 300 100 300 8000 30 100 2500 4000 100 50 100 15580 

B.Com Hons Sem. 300 100 300 15000 30 100 2500 10000 100 50 100 28580 

B.Com Self Finance Sem. 300 100 300 7500 30 100 2500 5000 100 50 100 16080 

Master of Business Law Sem. 300 100 300 15000 30 100 4000 10000 100 50 100 30080 
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SELF-FINANCE COURSES (2018-2019) 

Name of Course Mode Admission j Game Library & Tution Delegacy Poor Exa m Development Culture 1-1 -· -
Municipal Total 

Fee E Library Fee Student Act. Card ----------M. L.P.M. Sem. 300 100 300 15000 30 100 4000 10000 100 50 100 30080 

LL.B. (5 Year) Sem. 300 100 300 12000 30 100 2500 10000 100 50 100 25580 

B.P.Ed. Sem. 300 100 300 12000 30 100 2500 10000 100 50 100 25580 

M.P.Ed. Sem. 300 100 300 15000 30 100 2500 10000 100 50 100 28580 

M.Sc. Biostatistics/Statistics Sem. 300 100 300 8000 30 100 2500 4000 100 50 100 15580 

M.Sc. Environmental Science Sem. 300 100 300 15000 30 100 2500 10000 100 50 100 28580 

M .. Lib. Sc. Sc. Electronics Sem. 300 100 300 15000 30 100 2500 10000 100 50 100 28580 

M.Sc. Mass Communication in Sem. 300 100 300 12000 30 100 2500 4000 100 50 100 19580 
Sc. & Tech. 
M.Sc. Microbiology Sem. 300 100 300 15000 30 100 2500 10000 100 50 100 28580 

M.Sc. Pharmaceutical Chemistry Sem. 300 100 300 15000 30 100 2500 10000 100 50 100 28580 

M.Sc. Plant Science Sem. 300 100 300 15000 30 100 2500 10000 100 50 100 28580 

M.Sc. Renewable Energy Sem. 300 100 300 15000 30 100 2500 10000 100 50 100 28580 

Master of Total Quality Sem. 300 100 300 7500 30 100 2500 10000 100 50 100 21030 
Manaqement 
P.G. Dip. In Quality annual 300 100 300 8000 30 100 2500 8000 100 50 100 19560 
Management 
P.G. Dip. Remote Sensing Sem. 300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 8000 100 50 100 21080 
&G IS 
Master of Event Management Sem. 300 100 300 15000 30 100 4000 10000 100 50 100 30080 

B.Sc. Physics/Math/Comp. Sc. Sem. 300 100 300 6000 30 100 2500 4000 100 50 100 13580 

B.Sc. Physics/Math/Electronics Sem. 300 100 300 6000 30 100 2500 4000 100 50 100 13580 

B.C.A Sem. 300 100 300 15000 30 100 4000 15000 100 50 100 35080 

BBA Sem. 300 100 300 15000 30 100 4000 15000 100 50 100 35080 

BBA (MS) Sem. 300 100 300 15000 30 100 4000 15000 100 50 100 35080 

BBA (18) Sem. 300 100 300 15000 30 100 4000 15000 100 50 100 35080 

VISA (18) Sem. 300 100 300 50000 30 100 5000 25000 100 50 100 81080 

VISA (ME) Sem. 300 100 300 50000 30 100 5000 25000 100 50 100 81080 

VISA (CM) Sem. 300 100 300 50000 30 100 5000 25000 100 50 100 81080 

VISA (MS) Sem. 300 100 300 50000 30 100 5000 25000 100 50 100 81080 

VISA (RM) Sem. 300 100 300 50000 30 100 5000 25000 100 50 100 81080 
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SELF-FINANCE COURSES (2018-2019) -- --

Name of Course Mode Admission Game Library& Tution Delegacy Poor Exam Development Culture I Municipal 
Fee E Libra~ Fee Student Act. Card MBA (HR & IR) Sem. 300 100 300 50000 30 100 5000 25000 100 50 100 

MBA {AB) Sem. 300 100 300 50000 30 100 5000 25000 100 50 100 
MBA(RDM) Sem. 300 100 300 50000 30 100 5000 25000 100 50 100 
MBA(FC) Sem. 300 100 300 50000 30 100 5000 25000 100 50 100 
MBA (5 year) (I to VI Sem.) Sem. 300 100 300 15000 30 100 5000 15000 100 50 100 
MBA (5 year) (VII to X Sem.) Sem. 300 100 300 50000 30 100 5000 25000 100 50 100 
BBA(T) Sem. 300 100 300 15000 30 100 4000 10000 100 50 100 
BBA (HM) Sem. 300 100 300 15000 30 100 4000 10000 100 50 100 
B.Tech. ( All Stream) Sem. 300 100 300 30000 30 100 4000 25000 100 50 100 
B.Voc. (Renewable Energy) Sem. 300 100 100 2500 30 100 2000 1000 100 50 100 
M.Sc. Applied Geology Sem. 300 100 300 15000 30 100 4000 10000 100 50 100 
M.Sc. Food Processing and Sem. 300 100 300 15000 
Food Technoloqy 

30 100 2500 10000 100 50 100 

M.Sc. Forensic Science Sem. 300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 4000 100 50 100 
M.A. Forensic Science Sem. 300 100 300 8000 30 100 4000 4000 100 50 100 
Masters in Computer Application Sem. 300 100 300 30000 
(MCA) 

30 100 5000 20000 100 50 100 

Ayurved (BAMS) annual 4000 
Ayurved (MD) annual 4000 
Unani (BUMS) annual 4000 
Unani {MD) annual 4000 

,te:-

1. In addition there will be an annual Computer/Lab fee of Rs.4000/in Programs having Computer/Lab requirement in all SFC Post Graduate Diploma Programs. 
2. In addition there will be an annual Computer fee of Rs.2000/in Programs having Computer requirement in all SFC Post Graduate Programs 
3. Back Paper/Improvement Fee Rs. 1000/- per paper 
4. Exempted fee will be charged as per regular exam fee. 
5. In addition there will be Lab fee of Rs.10000/ per semester in M.Sc. Food Processing and Food Technology. 
6. In addition, a refundable caution money of Rs. 5000/- shall be charged at the time of admission in BBA, BBA (18) and BBA (MS). This will be refundable after 

declaration of the final year result within 30 days If no loss or damages of the department property. 
7. Additional fee for kit in B.P.Ed. will be Rs. 15000.00 and in M.P.Ed. Rs. 10000.00. This will be charged once only at the time of admission. 

·-

Total 

81080 

81080 

81080 

81080 

36080 

81080 

30080 

30080 

60080 

6380 

30080 

28580 

17080 

17080 

56080 

4000 

4000 

4000 

4000 
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